
Rank TOP 20 Personal Recruits

1 Juan Landaverde TA 8 Christian Lee Paronable

2 Jemelee Mucha SA 5 Christine Bayaoa
2 Carmen Bac Par A 5 Clarence Bayaoa

4 Therese Gajete SMD 4 Jun Dela Cruz

5 Tania Silverio SMD 3 Jun Dela Cruz

5 James Francis Reyes SMD 3 Jun Dela Cruz

5 Alison Lowe MD 3 Nhan Pham

5 Alfonso Garcia SMD 3 Jun Dela Cruz

5 Gil Quijano SMD 3 Jun Dela Cruz

5 Rowena Carrillo SMD 3 Tania Silverio

5 Elia Juarez SMD 3 John Cordero

5 Patrick Tomas SMD 3 John Cordero

5 Bob Reyes SMD 3 Winfred  Ruperto

5 Felizardo Esguerra SMD 3 Jun Dela Cruz

5 Mark Madarang MD 3 Jun Dela Cruz

5 Rowena Tibayan MD 3 Joel Mendoza

5 William Manalo SMD 3 Jun Dela Cruz

5 Elizabeth Juan SA 3 Imelda Mayhew

5 Mark Banzon SMD 3 Lilian Tolentino

5 Tess Abellanosa MD 3 Therese Gajete

5 Anna Hurn MD 3 Jun Dela Cruz

5 Terry Antonio MD 3 Marylou Solamillos

5 Gabriella Edwards A 3 Christine Bayaoa

5 Gabriel Fernando MD 3 Jun Dela Cruz

5 Angelito Belmonte A 3 Joe Martinez

5 Eric Tibayan A 3 Joel Mendoza

5 Cheryl Cotton A 3 Tania Silverio

5 Ericson Jim TA 3 Joel Mendoza

5 Sharon Lacson TA 3 Jun Dela Cruz

5 Elsa Talavera A 3 Marylou Solamillos

5 Berthyle Nelson TA 3 Rowena Carrillo

Rank Top 20 Personal Points
1 John Cordero EVC 183,752 Jun Dela Cruz

2 Joe Martinez EMD 71,301 John Cordero

3 Christine Bayaoa EMD 20,731 Mario Bayona

4 James Francis Reyes SMD 20,701 Jun Dela Cruz

5 Renicel Nocon MD 19,569 Christine Bayaoa

6 Caridad Atienza MD 18,513 Jun Dela Cruz

7 Alfonso Garcia SMD 17,928 Jun Dela Cruz

8 Jeff Cunha SMD 17,011 Christine Bayaoa

9 Amanda Ryba MD 16,329 Christine Bayaoa

10 Edward Cooper SMD 16,142 Lydia Legaspi

11 Bobby Garcia EMD 16,026 Jun Dela Cruz

12 Elena Saldana Tiongco A 15,561 Alfonso Garcia

13 Alison Lowe MD 14,572 Nhan Pham

14 Alvin Ubaldo CEO MD 14,203 John Cordero

15 Matthew De Quiroz A 13,261 Patrick Tomas

16 Dial Dace SMD 12,622 John Cordero

17 Tania Silverio SMD 12,060 Jun Dela Cruz

18 Jayne Icban SMD 11,705 Christine Bayaoa

19 Elena Lee MD 9,557 John Cordero
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20 Brandon Mew MD 9,278 John Cordero

Rank Top 3 TA Recruits
1 Juan Landaverde TA 8 Christian Lee Paronable

2 Ericson Jim TA 3 Joel Mendoza

2 Sharon Lacson TA 3 Jun Dela Cruz

2 Berthyle Nelson TA 3 Rowena Carrillo

5 Les Bean TA 2 Jun Dela Cruz

5 Jane Limen TA 2 Bob Reyes

5 Elva Sandoval Pineda TA 2 Jun Dela Cruz

5 Dan Dexter Reyes TA 2 Ana Lea Diaz Lopez

5 Jasmin Hernandez TA 2 Christian Lee Paronable

Rank Top 3 TA Points 
1 Ericson Jim TA 8,562 Joel Mendoza

2 Katie Mueller TA 8,234 Joe Martinez

3 Michelle Domingo TA 6,210 Tania Silverio

Rank Top 4 Associate Recruits
1 Eric Tibayan A 6 Joel Mendoza

2 Carmen Bac Par A 5 Clarence Bayaoa

3 Gabriella Edwards A 4 Christine Bayaoa

3 Abigail Mendoza A 4 Joe Martinez

5 Angelito Belmonte A 3 Joe Martinez

Rank Top 4 Associate Points
1 Elena Saldana Tiongco A 15,561 Alfonso Garcia

2 Matthew De Quiroz A 13,261 Patrick Tomas

3 Eric Tibayan A 8,463 Joel Mendoza

4 Cheryl Cotton A 8,118 Tania Silverio

Rank Top 5 SA Recruits
1 Brian Samuel SA 7 Rowena Carrillo

2 Jemelee Mucha SA 5 Christine Bayaoa

2 Monina Fernando SA 5 Jun Dela Cruz

2 Robert Green SA 5 William Manalo

5 Tien Nguyen SA 3 Hai Tran

5 Elizabeth Juan SA 3 Imelda Mayhew

5 Sam Stapleton-Cotton SA 3 Tania Silverio

Rank Top 5 SA Points
1 Aileen Image SA 13,329 Patrick Tomas

2 Monina Fernando SA 12,599 Jun Dela Cruz

3 Marivic Cagatao SA 7,876 Geoffrey Battad

4 Marc Gillissie SA 7,165 Jun Dela Cruz

5 Jemelee Mucha SA 6,248 Christine Bayaoa

Rank Top 6 MD  Base Recruits
1 Rowena Tibayan MD 9 Joel Mendoza

1 Gabriel Fernando MD 9 Jun Dela Cruz

3 Renato Nisperos MD 8 Clarence Bayaoa

4 Patrick John Besinga MD 6 Joe Martinez

5 Amanda Ryba MD 6 Christine Bayaoa

5 Anna Hurn MD 6 Jun Dela Cruz



5 Mary Leigh Cortez MD 6 Clarence Bayaoa

5 Terry Antonio MD 6 Marylou Solamillos

9 Mark Anthony Aurea MD 5 Tania Silverio

9 Marissa Cera MD 5 Tania Silverio

9 Dierra Bean MD 5 Jun Dela Cruz

Rank Top 6  MD Base Points
1 Renicel Nocon MD 19,569 Christine Bayaoa

2 Caridad Atienza MD 18,544 Jun Dela Cruz

3 Amanda Ryba MD 17,199 Christine Bayaoa

4 Renato Nisperos MD 14,939 Clarence Bayaoa

5 Alison Lowe MD 14,689 Nhan Pham

6 Nora Image MD 14,257 Patrick Tomas

Rank Top 10 SMD Base Recruits
1 Jun Dela Cruz EVC 34 Tony Carungay

2 Bob Reyes SMD 13 Winfred Ruperto

3 Christine Bayaoa EMD 12 Mario Bayona

4 John Cordero EVC 12 Jun Dela Cruz

5 Patrick Tomas SMD 11 John Cordero

6 Joel Mendoza SMD 10 Alfonso Garcia

6 Therese Gajete SMD 10 Jun Dela Cruz

8 Tania Silverio SMD 9 Jun Dela Cruz

8 Alvin Ubaldo CEO MD 9 John Cordero

8 Clarence Bayaoa SMD 9 Christine Bayaoa

Rank Top 10 SMD Base Points
1 John Cordero EVC 237,843 Jun Dela Cruz

2 Joe Martinez EMD 100,408 John Cordero

3 Jun Dela Cruz EVC 76,373 Tony Carungay

4 Christine Bayaoa EMD 68,971 Mario Bayona

5 Alfonso Garcia SMD 34,082 Jun Dela Cruz

6 Tania Silverio SMD 33,057 Jun Dela Cruz

7 Alvin Ubaldo CEO MD 29,804 John Cordero

8 James Francis Reyes SMD 26,297 Jun Dela Cruz

9 Patrick Tomas SMD 24,289 John Cordero

10 Bobby Garcia EMD 23,388 Jun Dela Cruz

Rank Top 5 Super Base Recruits
1 Jun Dela Cruz EVC 88 Tony Carungay

2 John Cordero EVC 63 Jun Dela Cruz

3 Christine Bayaoa EMD 25 Mario Bayona

4 Tania Silverio SMD 17 Jun Dela Cruz

5 Therese Gajete SMD 15 Jun Dela Cruz

Rank Top 5 Super Base Points
1 Jun Dela Cruz EVC 470,218 Tony Carungay

2 John Cordero EVC 459,681 Jun Dela Cruz

3 Christine Bayaoa EMD 122,701 Mario Bayona

4 Joe Martinez EMD 100,908 John Cordero

5 Andre Proverbs SMD 47,292 John Cordero

Rank Top 5 Super Team Recruits
1 Jun Dela Cruz EVC 195 Tony Carungay

2 John Cordero EVC 88 Jun Dela Cruz



3 Christine Bayaoa EMD 25 Mario Bayona

4 Andre Proverbs SMD 19 John Cordero

5 Tania Silverio SMD 17 Jun Dela Cruz

Rank Top 5 Super Team Points

1 Jun Dela Cruz EVC 716,374 Tony Carungay

2 John Cordero EVC 543,113 Jun Dela Cruz

3 Christine Bayaoa EMD 122,701 Mario Bayona

4 Joe Martinez EMD 100,881 John Cordero

5 Andre Proverbs SMD 70,852 John Cordero

Rank Top 20 Cash Flow

1 John Cordero EVC Jun Dela Cruz

2 Jun Dela Cruz EVC Tony Carungay

3 Joe Martinez EMD John Cordero

4 Christine Bayaoa EMD Mario Bayona

5 Alfonso Garcia SMD Jun Dela Cruz

6 Alvin Ubaldo CEO MD John Cordero

7 Tania Silverio SMD Jun Dela Cruz

8 James Francis Reyes SMD Jun Dela Cruz

9 Bobby Garcia EMD Jun Dela Cruz
10 Andre Proverbs SMD John Cordero

11 Jeff Cunha SMD Christine Bayaoa

12 Edward Cooper SMD Lydia Legaspi

13 Caridad Atienza MD Jun Dela Cruz

14 Jayne Icban SMD Christine Bayaoa

15 Dial Dace SMD John Cordero

16 Amanda Ryba MD Christine Bayaoa

17 Imelda Mayhew SMD Gil Quijano

18 Renicel Nocon MD Christine Bayaoa

19 Alison Lowe MD Nhan Pham

20 Riyaz Zavahir SMD Riquaza Zavahir


